County Contract No: 10936

AGREEMENT AMENDMENT BETWEEN WEBER COUNTY AND MERIDIAN
ENGINEERING, INC. FOR RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION SERVICES

This Contract Amendment is entered into by and between Weber County ("County") and
Meridian Engineering ("Contractor") for the purpose of correcting a cost discrepancy in
County Contract No. 10936, dated 11/12/2024.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement (the “Contract”) for professional
services related to right-of-way acquisition services pool;

WHEREAS, the Consultant has identified a discrepancy in the agreed-upon cost for
Appraisals (Sub-contract), in the cost proposal submitted to Weber County;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to correct the cost proposal to reflect the accurate agreed-
upon range;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein, the
parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

AMENDMENT TERMS
1. REVISED COST PROPOSAL

a. The sub-consultant’s cost range will be amended from $3,200-$5,000 to
$2,900-%5,000.

2. SCOPE OF SERVICES

a. This amendment does not alter the scope of services outlined in the original
contract.

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
a. This amendment shall take effect upon execution by both parties.
4. NO OTHER CHANGES

a. All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain in full force
and effect unless otherwise modified in writing by both parties.

Page 1 of 2



County Contract No: 10936

APPROVALAND EXECUTION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Amendment by their duly
authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

WEBER COUNTY
Date:
Chair, Board of County Commissioners
ATTEST:
Date:
Chair, Board of County Commissioners
MERIDIAN ENGINEERING, INC.
Signature Tyler J. Baronz:asimz e Sl

Printed Name: Tyler J. Baron

Title: Vice President

Page 2 of 2

12/10/2024




